

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020

Chetan Milind Pandav ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

....

Mr. C. R. Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2020

PER COURT :-

. The petitioner seeks payment of salary as an Assistant Teacher, from 10.06.2013. Keeping the point of delay and laches open, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 2nd December, 2020. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

SMS