

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6509 OF 2020

**CHETAN MILIND PANDAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr.C.R.Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.V.Dixit, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
Ms.Surekha Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No.5.
Mr.S.R.Yadav-Lonikar, AGP for State.

**(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
S.G. MEHARE, JJ)**

DATE : AUGUST 12, 2021

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate representing respondent Nos. 3 and 4 submits that the affidavit in reply is ready and can be filed. We, therefore, grant time to enter the affidavit in reply on or before 27/08/2021.
2. All office objections shall be removed on or before 26/08/2021, failing which, this petition would stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 27/08/2021.
3. List this petition on 03/09/2021.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)