

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.6509 OF 2020

**CHETAN MILIND PANDAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Thorat Chandrakant R.
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2 : Shri S.G. Sangle
Advocate for Respondents 3 and 4 : Shri S.V. Dixit
Advocate for Respondent 5 : Shri R.R. Bangar h/f Ms.S.P.
Mahajan

...
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
S.G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE :- 12th October, 2021

Per Court :-

1. An affidavit in reply has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4 dated 25.08.2021. It is brought on record that the appointment of the petitioner was not made by an authorized person, who could have issued the appointment order. The petitioner, therefore, desires to file a rejoinder, advance copy of which is already served upon the respondents.
2. In view of the above, office to accept the rejoinder.
3. Stand over to 16.11.2021.

kps (S.G. MEHARE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)