

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

934 WRIT PETITION NO.6509 OF 2020

**CHETAN MILIND PANDAV  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...  
Mr C. R. Thorat, Advocate for petitioner;  
Mr S. R. Yadav, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 & 2

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
AND  
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

**DATE : 3rd December, 2021**

**PER COURT:**

1. The rejoinder has been filed. The learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. Stand over to 07/01/2022.

**(S. G. MEHARE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

sjk