

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**31 WRIT PETITION NO.11109 OF 2018**  
**WITH WP/2593/2018 WITH WP/2594/2018**

RAMESH SHARNAPPA CHILOBA THROUGH LRS SUSHILABAI  
RAMESH CHILOBA AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Gajanan K Sontakke And  
Mrs. Sontakke Priyendra G  
...

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &**  
**S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

**DATE : 21-03-2022**

**PER COURT :-**

Due to paucity of time, the present matter at serial No. 31 and other matters at serial Nos. 32 to 35, 37, 40, 42 to 47, 49 to 52, 54 to 58, 60 to 62 and 64 to 86 could not reach.

2. Stand over to 25.04.2022.

3. Interim / ad interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**( S. G. MEHARE )**  
**JUDGE**

**( R. D. DHANUKA )**  
**JUDGE**