



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020**

Chetan Milind Pandav .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Chandrakant R. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S. S. Joshi, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Shri S. V. Dixit, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 22 AUGUST, 2024.

ORDER :

. Not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice Shailesh P. Brahme, is a member/party.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Aug. 24