

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**916 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024
IN WP/6794/2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024
IN WP/6794/2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022**

**CHANDRASING RAMA VALVI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
AND
**1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021**

**CHETAN MILIND PANDAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022
IN WP/6509/2020**

**WAGHUR SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL SAKEGAON
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
CHETAN MILIND PANDAV AND OTHERS**

...
Shri Thorat Chandrakant R., Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri R.K. Ingole, AGP for the Respondents/State.
Shri V.J. Dixit, Senior Advocate a/w Shri S.V. Dixit, Advocate
for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
Ms. Nayna Patil, Advocate h/f Shri Ms. Surekha Mahajan,
Advocate for Respondent No.5.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30th January, 2025

Per Court :-

The learned Senior Advocate Shri Dixit for respondent Nos.3 and 4 submits that they have already filed a review petition in the matter of judgment and order dated 08.04.2015 passed in Writ Petition No.1647/2014. He submits that the matter pertains to another Division Bench and seeks a short accommodation either for taking steps for clubbing the matters or independently soliciting the orders from the regular Court.

2. Stand over to 06.02.2025.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)