



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025  
IN  
REVIEW APPLICATION (ST) NO. 23232 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1675 OF 2014**

**WAGHUR SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL  
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN**

**VERSUS**

**INDIRA GANDHI MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, SAKEGAON AND  
OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sushant V. Dixit  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 : Ms. S. S. Joshi  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 : Mr. C. R. Thorat

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024  
IN WP/6794/2022  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022  
IN WP/6509/2020  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024  
IN WP/8212/2021  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024  
IN WP/6794/2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024  
IN WP/8212/2021**

**CORAM** : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

**DATE** : 25.02.2025

**PER COURT :**

. There is an application for condonation of delay in filing review application in writ petition No. 1675 of 2024.

2. Issue notice to respondents in Civil Application No. 2182 of 2024, returnable on 11.03.2025.

3. The learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Mr. Thorat waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

4. *Humdast* allowed.

5. The applicant shall serve the remaining respondents privately and shall file affidavit of service.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

*jhs/*