

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

991 WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022

Chandrasing Rama Valvi

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Wakade Ramesh I.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Vivek Patil h/f Ms. Surekha
Mahajan

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022 IN WP/6509/2020 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024 IN WP/8212/2021 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025 IN RAST/23232/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7853 OF 2025 IN WP/6794/2022 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024 IN WP/6794/2022 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024 IN WP/8212/2021 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024 IN WP/6794/2022 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7855 OF 2025 IN WP/8212/2021 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020

...

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

PER COURT :

. Not before the bench of which one of us (Abasaheb D.
Shinde, J.) is a member.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)