



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021

CHE TAN MILIND PANDAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Mr. A. C. Pathan h/f. Mr. Wakade Ramesh I.

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. P. Dama

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S. V. Dixit

Advocate for Respondent No.4 :

Ms. Nayana Pati h/f. Ms. Mahajan Surekha P.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024

IN WP/8212/2021

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024

IN WP/6794/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022

IN WP/6509/2020

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024

IN WP/8212/2021

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024

IN WP/6794/2022

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025
IN RAST/23232/2024

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7853 OF 2025
IN WP/6794/2022

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7855 OF 2025
IN WP/8212/2021

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 03.02.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted liberty to file additional affidavit in the Registry within a period of one week from today. Copy of the same to be supplied to the other side.
2. Stand over to 25.02.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe